South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:24:04 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*0179 (Rat #0102, Act #0073 of 2015) General Bill, By L. Martin and Hembree
Summary: Definition of alcoholic liquors

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DEFINITION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS, SO AS TO INCLUDE POWDERED OR CRYSTALLINE ALCOHOLS WHEN
HYDROLYZED IN THE DEFINITION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-4157, RELATING TO THE
PROHIBITION TO POSSESS, USE, SELL, OR PURCHASE POWDERED ALCOHOL, SO AS TO INCLUDE BOTH
POWDERED AND CRYSTALLINE ALCOHOL WHEN HYDROLYZED. - ratified title

12/10/14
12/10/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
01/20/15
02/11/15
02/12/15
03/10/15
03/11/15
03/11/15
03/12/15
03/17/15
03/17/15
05/06/15
05/12/15

06/03/15
06/03/15
06/04/15
06/04/15
06/05/15
06/17/15
06/18/15

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 117)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 117)
Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Allen, Bennett
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 35)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-4 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 33)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 33)
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 40)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, McCoy, Beddingfield, Wells, Hiott, Toole, GR Smith, Kennedy,
Loftis, Norman, Crosby, Johnson, Yow, Finlay, Gagnon, Thayer, Willis, Limehouse, White,
Cobb-Hunter (House Journal-page 50)

Read second time (House Journal-page 164)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 165)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 28)

Ratified R 102

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/15

Act No. 73

Page 1 of 1



