

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

### S\*0179 (Rat #0102, Act #0073 of 2015) General Bill, By L. Martin and Hembree

**Summary:** Definition of alcoholic liquors

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS, SO AS TO INCLUDE POWDERED OR CRYSTALLINE ALCOHOLS WHEN HYDROLYZED IN THE DEFINITION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-4157, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION TO POSSESS, USE, SELL, OR PURCHASE POWDERED ALCOHOL, SO AS TO INCLUDE BOTH POWDERED AND CRYSTALLINE ALCOHOL WHEN HYDROLYZED. - ratified title

12/10/14	Senate	Prefiled
12/10/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 117)
01/13/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 117)
01/20/15	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Allen, Bennett
02/11/15	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/12/15		Scrivener's error corrected
03/10/15	Senate	Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 35)
03/11/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)
03/11/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-4 (Senate Journal-page 23)
03/12/15	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/17/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 33)
03/17/15	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 33)
05/06/15	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 40)
05/12/15	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, McCoy, Beddingfield, Wells, Hiott, Toole, GR Smith, Kennedy, Loftis, Norman, Crosby, Johnson, Yow, Finlay, Gagnon, Thayer, Willis, Limehouse, White, Cobb-Hunter (House Journal-page 50)
06/03/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 164)
06/03/15	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 165)
06/04/15	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 28)
06/04/15		Ratified R 102
06/05/15		Signed By Governor
06/17/15		Effective date 06/05/15
06/18/15		Act No. 73